
 

Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 

CONTRACT: RT298-2025: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PHARMACEUTICAL PACKAGING 
MATERIALS TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 MARCH 2025 TO 29 FEBRUARY 2028 

 

  AMENDMENT 4 

Dear Stakeholders 

Kindly note that the list of RT298-2025 participating institutions has been updated. 

# 
PARTICIPATING 
INSTITUTIONS 

CONTACT DETAILS 
EFFECTIVE DATE OF 
PARTICIPATION 

1.  Department of Correctional 

Services 

Contact person: Halala Nsibande 

Tel: 012 305 8248 

Email: lebogang.marumule@dcs.gov.za 

 

4 March 2025 

2.   
 

Department of Health: 

Western Cape  

Contact person: Rochelle Hardrick 

Cell: 071 360 9494 

Email: Rochelle.Hardnick@westerncape.gov.za  
4 March 2025 

3.   Department of Health: Free 

State 

Contact person: Johan Gerber 

Tel: 051 411 0588 

Email: gerberjb@fshealth.gov.za  

 

4 March 2025 

4.  Department of Health: 

Gauteng 

Contact person: Mavis Mbedzi 

Tel: 0827247657 

Email:mavis.mbedzi@gauteng.gov.za 
4 March 2025 

5.  Department of Health: 

Limpopo 

Contact person: Mathoto Mongwai 

Tel:  015 293 6356 

Email: mathoto.mongwai@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za 
4 March 2025 

6.  Department of Health: 

Eastern Cape 

Contact person: Zanele Mnukwana 

Tel:  083 378 0415 

Email: zanele.mnukwana@echealth.gov.za 
4 March 2025 
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# 
PARTICIPATING 
INSTITUTIONS 

CONTACT DETAILS 
EFFECTIVE DATE OF 
PARTICIPATION 

7.  Department of Health: 

Mpumalanga 

Contact person: Daphdelia Komane 

Cel: 072 727 4569 

Email Daphdeliak@mpuhealth.gov.za    
4 March 2025 

8.  Department of Health: 

North West 

Contact person : Zimvo Maqutu 

Cel : 067 423 7523 

Email zmaqutu@nwpg.gov.za 
31 March 2025 

9.  Department of Defence 

Contact person: David Angela 

Cel: 083 395 0763 

Email : David.Engela@dod.mil.za 
6 May 2025 

10.  Nelson Mandela Children’s 

Hospital 

Contact person : Isabella Mphuthi 

Tel : 010 133 0612 

isabella.mphuthi@nmch.org.za 

18 August 2025 

11.  Department of Health: 

KwaZulu Natal 

Contact person : Celumusa Buthelezi 

Tel : 033 815 8356 

Celulumusa.buthelezi@kznhealth.gov.za 

10 December 2025 

Kind regards 

 

MOTHUSHI MOIFO 
DIRECTOR: CONTRACT MANAGEMENT  
TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
DATE: 10 December 2025 
 
For more information, contact 
Name: Patiswa Mgcodo 
Email: Patiswa.Mgcodo@treasury.gov.za  
File Ref: RT298/2025  
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